

## CHANDIGARH RIGHT TO SERVICE COMMISSION

LIST OF PUBLIC SERVICES BEING PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS & WILDLIFE, UT, CHANDIGARH



Sr. No. (As mentioned in the notification of Public Services List)	Name of the Department/Of fice/Wing	Name of the Services	Stipulate d time limit (Working days/ Hours/ Minutes)	Designat ed Officer	First Appellate Authority	Second Appellate Authority
325	Forests & Wildlife	NOC/ Comments to be sent to District Magistrate for issuing Arms License	15 days	Concerne d Range Forest Officer	Deputy Conservator of Forests	Chief Wildlife Warden/Chief Conservator of Forests
326	Forests & Wildlife	Approval/ Disapprova I to a tree cutting proposal	10 days	Concerne d Range Forest Officer	Deputy Conservator of Forests	Chief Wildlife Warden/Chief Conservator of Forests
327	Forests & Wildlife	Wildlife Patrolling (Man Animal Conflict)	24 Hrs.	Concerne d Range Forest Officer	Deputy Conservator of Forests	Chief Wildlife Warden/Chief Conservator of Forests

If any of the Public services as notified by the Chandigarh Administration vide Notification No. 28/67/1-IH (11)-2022/3946 dated 08.03.2022, in respect of this office is not provided by the concerned Designated Officer within the stipulated time-limits, the applicant can approach Dr. Abdul Qayum, IFS, Deputy Conservator of Forests(HQ) & Dy. Chief Wildlife Warden Nodal Officer on telephone No. 0172-2970419, 2700284 and/or email <a href="mailto:forestchandigarh@gmail.com">forestchandigarh@gmail.com</a>. Even thereafter if the service is not provided by the Designated Officer, then she/he may first/second appeal before the First/Second Appellate Authorities under the Right to Service Act. If still not satisfied then she/he may approach the Chandigarh Right to Service Commission (<a href="mailto:www.rtsc.chd.gov.in">www.rtsc.chd.gov.in</a>) on telephone No. 0172-5171500, 2700018 and/or email chd.rtsc@chd.nic.in

Signed By
Member Secretary
Right to Service Commission
Chandigarh